&AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECTY: (name and address) CONTRACGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 084.02 Change Order Number: 087
Alum Frmd Ent & storefronts, Glz
C Walls
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Date: November 8, 2023
OWNER: (name and address) ARGHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architecty Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Pt, Ste 200 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Glasgow, KY 42141
CONTRACYOR: (name and address)
Lake Cumbezland Glass LLC
P. 0. Box 560

Russell Springs, KY 42642

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnsert a detalled description of the change and, |f applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Consiruction Change Direciives.)

Costs associated with obtaining engineering judgement for fire resistant rated wall to wall joints and expansion joints at Area
A lobby windows,

The original Contract Sum was $ 710,285.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ ,A89.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 711,774.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,163.00
$

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wilt be 714.937.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL 8IGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION RANAGER, CONTRACTUR, AND OWNER.

JRA Architects Alliance ration
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CON MANAGER (Firm name}
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
D. Robert Deal. Presidens Ny .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED%EAND ii%&
DATE: DATE:
Lake Cumberland Glass LLC Hardin County Board of Education
c R (Firm ) OWNER (Firm name)
\TURE I SIGNATURE
Ronnie Weslay Johm Stith, COO
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
AIADOI‘.II‘I'I.MG?N-@W(WMGTM"CM! = 1992), Copyright © 1802 and 2019. Allbhtlm “The Amaerican Institute of Architects,” “Amarican
institute of Architeots,” "AJA." the AJA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documants” are trademarks of The Arnerican Institute of Architects. This document was produced

ot 40: 1wmm11mmmmms1umwmmmmmm brmlumlh ts licensed for ono-time use onty, and may only be

e A e bas Wa e R = anal deadndshalon ool obe oo




.AIA Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request
PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect's Project Number: 2019111
Hardin County Schools Central Hardin Contruct For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 638
High School
Blizabethtown, KY Date: September 01, 2021 Proposal Request Date: 12-23-2022
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHRITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA, Inc Alliance i

116 E. College Street

Glasgow, KY 42141
65 W. A. Jenkins Rd. 3225 summit Square Place Sto. 200
Elizabethitown, KY 427010 Lexington, KY 40509

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shatl submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of ihe proposed modificatiors to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference
specific exhibits.)

Areas A and B are two-stories high along the west side of the existing gym with a mechanical platform acting as a mezzanine
above the Sub Level Arvea A and First Level Area B.  The KBC requires that penetrations such as chases, and stair enclosures
have a )-hour fire resistive rating when they penetrate less than three floors. The wall along the gym acts as a chase running
from the Gym Level to the mechanical platform.  To separate the Sub Leve! and First Level from the Gym Level, the wall
adjoining the existing gym wall provides the required separation. This separation occurs with the CMU wall from the Sub
Level Area A and First Level Area B to the bottom of the platform and is capped with the water stop detail (Detail E-A-312) at
the east edge of the mechanical platform. A fire resistive expansion joint is shown on the drawings as a part of this detail but
was not included in the expansion joint submittal. This detail runs the entire length of the platform in Area A and continues in
Area B to the southwest comer of the exterior wall of the gym. No expansion joint “cover” is required for this joint. The
non-rated expansion joints at the Sub Level door and window openings into the gym must be upgraded to fire resistant rated
expansion joints.

To achieve the required separation, the following conditions must be met:

The door and window openings (See PR for added windows and expansion joints) into the gym on the Sub Level Area A must
have expansion joints that have fire resistant rating. To achieve this, the fire-resistant joint system must be added 1o the
expansion joints already shown at the heads, jambs and sills of the windows and doors.

The contractor and supplier need to review the fire.resistant rated joint at the water stop detail on the platform (Detail E-A-
312) to ensure that the variations in the width of the joint caused by the irregular conditions between the gym wall and the
water stop can be met with the fire resistant rated joint material. Obtain an engineering judgement if necessary.

A fire-resistant rated wall to wall joint must be added in the 2" wide expansion joint between Area A and Area B from the

First Level up to the water stop detail on the mechanical platform.  Since this is concealed in the double wall construction, no
expansion joint cover is required.

THIS 18 NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

___D. Robert Deal, AIA, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

MAA Document GT09™ — 2018. Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018 by The American institute of Architects. Al rights ressrved. Tha “Amerkan Institute of

Architacts,” “AlA.” the AIA Logo, and “AJA Contract Documants” sre registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This documant was 1
produced by AIA scfware st 08:34:20 ET on 12/23/2022 under Order No.2114205085 which expires on 02/15/202), is not for resale, is liconsed for one-time use
anly, end may only be used in sccordance with the AA Contract Docurnents® Terms of Sesvice. To report copyright viclsiiona, o-madl copyright@@ale.orp.

tUser Motes: {3BOADAAT)



JOINT

TV

VARIES \

(RN

ALUM EXP JNT REV

GROUND FACED
CMU

5" WIDE ALUM PL
VERIFY WIDTH

SECURE TO CMU W/

SS CNTSK SCREWS INTO
PLASTIC EXP ANCHORS
@ 2'-0" 0.C.

ALUM EXP JNT




79"

4 3/4"

[ )




THIS ENGINEERING JUDGMENT REPRESENTS A FIRESTOP SYSTEM THAT
WOULD BE EXPECTED TO PASS THE STATED RATINGS IF TESTED

ENGINEERING JUDGMENT FIRESTOP DETAIL

PROJECY : CENTRAL HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL
ADDRESS : 3040 LEITCHFIELD RD, CECILIA, KENTUCKY 42724

ISSUED TO : ALLIANCE CORPORATION
Ratings |
F-RATING = 2-HR.
CROSS-SECTIONAL VIEW
TION
ez
= - 1RRRRN!
a4 411111
MAX. 5"

1. CONCRETE WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING (2-HR. FIRE-RATING) :

A. LIGHTWEIGHT OR NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE WALL (MINIMUM 4-1/2" THICK).
B. ANY UL/cUL CLASSIFIED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (MIN. 4-1/2" THICK) (SOLID OR GROUT FILLED).

C. LIGHTWEIGHT OR NORMAL WEIGHT BRICK WALL (MIN. 4-1/2" THICK) (SOLID OR GROUT FILLED).
2. LIGHTWEIGHT OR NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE FLOOR (MINIMUM 4-1/2" THICK) (2-HR. FIRE-RATING).

3. MINIMUM 4" THICKNESS MINERAL WOOL SAFING (MIN. 4 PCF DENSITY) COMPRESSED 50%.
4. MINIMUM 1/2" DEPTH HILTI CFS-S SIL GG FIRESTOP SILICONE SEALANT OR HILTI CFS-S SIL SL FIRESTOP

SILICONE SEALANT.
NOTES : 1. MAXIMUM WIDTH OF JOINT = 5".
2. T-RATING MAY NOT EQUAL F-RATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE TEST METHOD.
Project Appiication Detadls

Referenced Tested Systems
(REFERENCE : UL/cUL SYSTEM NO. FW-D-1037) CS0176233
Applicable Test Mathod
UL 2079
HILTI, Inc. Shest 10f1 Drawing No

Plano, Texas USA (800) 878-8000 S g a1
RN b
Dy 600372a

m Dasigned by Hilli FPE
Kevin Riechers %“" %"—’ DS ote July 14, 2023

Hilti Firestop Systems
Saving Lives through Innovation and Education




ENGINEERING JUDGMENT FIRESTOP DETAIL |] B A E ety To rats e A AT T

PROJECT : CENTRAL HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL
ADDRESS : 3040 LEITCHFIELD RD, CECILIA, KENTUCKY 42724

ISSUED TQ : ALLIANCE CORPORATION

Ratmngs I

F-RATING = 2-HR. {S8EE NOTE NO, 2 BELOW)

CONFIGURATION A CONFIGURATION B
(CROSS-SECTIONAL VIEW) {TOP VIEW)

a 4
ST
T A

I I IS

]
s
i AL
1
1

@ e

MAX. 5-1/2"

b=

+000 [l 000 || 000

MAX. 5-1/2"

iy N - HILTI, Inc. L 1of2 ! Drawing No
Plano, Texas USA {800) 879-8000 Seae
” o 9i64™ = 4~
Designed by Hilti FPE Drafter 600 405
d

Hiltl Firestop Systems | Kevin Riechers %_,{ Z/———' ‘AN D2t july 14,2023

Saving Lives through Innovation and Education




CENTRAL HARDIN HS RENOVATION/ADDITION
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL PRICING SHEET

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. DATE _ §/29/2023
DESCRIPTION
CONTRACTOR Lake Cumberiand Glass LLC BID PACKAGE 84
WORK DESCRIPTION Expansion Joint Covers
A. UNIT PRICING FROM THE PROPOSAL FORM
1. UNIT PRICING QTy. uP TOTAL COST
2. UNIT PRICING QTy. upP. TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING QTy. UP. TOTAL COST
B. MATERIAL
1. Brake Metal Sheets ITEM 3 QTY. 350 UNIT —$1.05000
2. Fasteners ITEM QTY. UNIT — $20000
3. ITEM QTY. UNIT %
MATERIAL TOTAL __$126000
LABOR
1. 20 HOURS @ $75.00 $/HR $1.80000
2 HOURS @ $/HR
3 HOURS @ SHR&
LABOR TOTAL _$1.50000
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL 0
MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL $2,750.00
15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP $413.00
DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL
TOTALADDDEDUCT $3.163.00 ADD

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WERE APPLICABLE.




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58948)

Form Status: Saved

Tier I Project: CHHS Renovation Phase 1

BG Number: 20-136 District: Hardin County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Lake Cumberland Glass LLC, 0084, Aluminum Framed Entrances & Storefronts,
Glazed Aluminum Curtain Walls

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 11/8/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $3,254,314.84
Net Approved COs $171,553.09
Remaining After Approved COs $3,082,761.75
Net All COs $210,342.99
Remaining After All COs $3,043,971.85

This Requested Change Order Amount $3,163.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,043,971.85

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Costs associated with obtaining engineering judgement for fire resistant rated wall to wall
joints and expansion joints at Area A lobby windows.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown



Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,500.00 47.42%

Materials $1,250.00 39.52%

Profit and Overhead $413.00 13.06%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $3,163.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58948)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




